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No. 509, A.] 	 [Published April 21, 1891. 

CHAPTER 255. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of 

Kenosha. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

No. 129, S.] 	 [Published April 21, 1891. 

CHAPTER 256. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 373 of the laws of 1889, 
entitled "An act to amend chapter 92 of the laws 
of 1887," entitled "An act to amend chapter 258 
of the laws of 1883," entitled "An act to provide 
for the annual publication of a railroad map 
and appropriating money therefor." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amends chap- SECTION 1. Section 1 of chapter 373 of the laws 
ter 378, laws of 
1E389. 	 of 1889, is hereby amended so as to read as fol- 

lows: Section 1. There shall be published bien-
Publication of nially, under the supervision of the railroad nom- 
railroad maps. missioner, fifteen thousand copies of the railroad 

map of Wisconsin, of which eight thousand 
copies shall be mounted on muslin and provided 
with rollers to be distributed by the state superin-
tendent of public instruction among the schools 
of the state; three thousand copies shall be like-
wise mounted on muslin and provided with roll-
ers, to be apportioned and delivered to the mem-
bers of the legislature; four thousand copies, of 
which three thousand shall be unmounted and 
one thousand likewise mounted on muslin and 
provided with roller, to be distributed by the rail-
road commissioner; and a sum of money sufficient 
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to carry out the provisions of this act is hereby 
appropriated out of any money in the treasury not 
otherwise appropriated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 16, 1891. 

No. 80, S.] 	 [Published April 21, 1891. 

CHAPTER 257. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sums of money here-

in named to the charitable, reformatory and 
penal institutions of the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SzarioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of tpprtojeriattiaz 
any money in the general fund not otherwise ap- ina. -  
propriated, to the institutions below named, the 
following sums of money for the purposes speci-
fied, to-wit: To the Wisconsin State Hospital 
for the Insane, for current expenses, including 
painting and necessary repairs, to January 1, 
1893, one hundred and sixteen thousand dollars; 
to the Northern Hospital for the Insane, for cur-
rent expenses, including painting and necessary 
repairs, to Jaunary 1, 1893, one hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars; to the Wisconsin School for 
the Deaf, for current expenses, including paint-
ing and necessary repairs to March 1, 1893, 
seventy-four thousand dollars; to the Wisconsin 
School for the Blind, for current expenses, in-
cluding painting and necessary repairs, to March 
1, 1893, forty-six thousand dollars; to the Wis-
consin Industrial School for Bvs, for current 
expenses, including painting and necessary re-
pairs, to January 1, 1893, one hundred thousand 
dollars; to the State Public School, for current 
expenses, including painting and necessary re-
pairs, to March 1, 1893, eighty-four thousand dot- 


